1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4100_PHH225 • 4/7/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• More than 3,000 hours at +125°C
• High temperature capability up to 140°C
• Extremely high ripple current
• Up to 40 Arms, continuous load
• High vibration resistance up to 30 g 22 h/axis
• Polarized all-welded design
• Self-healing behaviours
• Outstanding electrical performance
Hybrid Radial Crown Capacitors
PHH225, +125°C
Part Number System
PHH225 M KP 337 R Q E4
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Size Code Capacitance Code (μF) Version Capacitance Tolerance Packaging
Hybrid
Radial Crown
Capacitor
K = 40
M = 63
See Dimension
Table
The last two
digits represent
significant figures.
The first digit
indicates the total
number digits
0 = Standard Q = −10 +30%
M = ±20%
E4 = Tray
Overview
KEMET’s PHH225 is a conductive polymer hybrid
capacitor with outstanding electrical performance. These
capacitors contain a radial crown, which allows them
to be mounted in a standing position. The device has a
polarized all-welded design, tinned copper wire leads,
and a negative pole connected to the case. The PHH225
winding is housed in a cylindrical aluminum can with a
high purity aluminum lid and high-quality rubber gasket.
Low ESR is conditioned by a highly conductive polymer
(PEDOT/PSS) and an all-welded design. The polymer
system creates an electrical pathway between the
anodic oxide layer and the cathode through a mechanical
separator - paper. The PHH225 winding is impregnated
with liquid electrolyte that results to self-healing features
of the capacitor. Thanks to its mechanical robustness,
the PHH225 is suitable for use in mobile, automotive and
aircraft installations with operation up to +125°C.
Applications
KEMET’s PHH225 is a series of high performance radial
crown hybrid capacitors. It is designed for automotive
applications with extremely high demands.
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4100_PHH225 • 4/7/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Hybrid Radial Crown Capacitors – PHH225, +125°C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 370 – 1,100 μF
Rated Voltage   40 – 63 VDC
Operating Temperature −40 to +125°C
Capacitance Tolerance −10/+30%, (±20% select values)  at 100 Hz/+20°C
Surge Voltage 1.15 x VR
High Temperature Storage After storage for 1,000 hours at +125 °C with no voltage applied and then being stabilized at +20 °C,
capacitors shall meet the limits specified in Endurance.
Leakage Current
I = 0.005 CV (μA)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Vibration Test Specifications
Procedure Requirements
1.5 mm displacement amplitude or 30 g maximum
acceleration. Vibration applied for three 22-hour
sessions at 10 – 2,000 Hz